
2023 Indiana Baseball

Indiana State at Indiana

Mar 21, 2023 at Bloomington, Ind. (Bart Kaufman Field)

Indiana State 5 (8-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Urdaneta, Josue 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0

  Pereira, Jorge ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Gergely, Seth cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Diaz, Randal ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0

  Kido, Joe ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hernandez, Luis 1b/lf 2 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 1

  Taylor, Jackson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Marx, Alex dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Watson, Keegan ph/dh 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

  Krupinski, Dom ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Stinson, Parker rf 3 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 3

  Fowler, Jace ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sears, Mike 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

Magill, Grant c 4 0 0 0 0 3 10 1 6

Pottinger, Adam lf 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0

  Brown, Henry ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Cutts, Brennyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Edmonson, Cam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Pruitt, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Hurth, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Cortner, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Patzner, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gilley, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 5 7 5 8 11 24 4 10

Indiana 15 (14-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Glasser, Phillip ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 2 1 0

  Goforth, Evan ph/2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Pyne, Josh 3b 5 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2

Taylor, Devin rf 3 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 2

  Colopy, Morgan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Tibbitts, Brock 1b 4 4 3 1 1 0 6 1 1

Mathison, Carter lf 5 2 3 3 0 2 0 0 0

  Murrison, Sam cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cerny, Tyler 2b/ss 5 1 1 2 0 3 2 2 1

Ellis, Matthew c 1 0 0 0 2 0 9 1 0

  Vecrumba, Ethan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Serruto, Peter c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Whalen, Bobby cf/lf 4 1 1 3 0 1 3 0 0

Jessee, Hunter dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Manase, Seti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Risedorph, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Seiler, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Whiteaker, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Phillips, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Decker-Petty, Aydan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Levy, Gabe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Foley, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Yoho, Craig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kraft, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Vega, Adrian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 15 13 13 7 11 27 7 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Indiana State 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 5 7 1

Indiana 0 2 0 0 0 2 11 0 X 15 13 0

E - Stinson,P(1). LOB - Sycamores 10; Hoosiers 8. 2B - Glasser(9); Taylor(4); Mathison 2(6); Jessee(4). HR -

Krupinski,D(1); Mathison(3). HBP - Gergely,S; Hernandez,L; Glasser; Taylor; Ellis. SF - Whalen(1). CS -

Gergely,S(2); Pottinger,A(2); Glasser(3).

Indiana State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Cutts, Brennyn 3.0 3 2 2 2 2 10 13 44

Edmonson, Cam 2.1 3 2 2 1 3 11 12 42

Pruitt, Jacob 0.2 1 2 2 0 0 3 4 14

Hurth, Joey 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 6

Cortner, Kyle 0.1 2 3 3 0 1 3 4 18

Patzner, Luke 0.2 3 4 4 2 2 5 7 36

Gilley, Cole 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 4 5 21

Indiana ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Manase, Seti 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5

Risedorph, Brayden 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 4 5 24

Seiler, Ben 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 4 5 21

Whiteaker, Evan 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 10

Phillips, Ethan 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 20

Decker-Petty, Aydan 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 15

Levy, Gabe 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 17

Foley, Connor 0.1 0 2 2 2 1 1 3 20

Yoho, Craig 0.2 1 1 1 2 2 3 6 22

Kraft, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12

Vega, Adrian 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 7

Win - Yoho (2-0).  Loss - Pruitt,J (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Cutts,B(3); Edmonson,C(1); Pruitt,J(2); Hurth,J(2); Risedorph(3). HBP - by Manase (Gergely,S); by Yoho

(Hernandez,L); by Pruitt,J (Glasser); by Hurth,J (Taylor); by Cortner,K (Ellis). Inherited runners/scored: Pruitt,J

1/0; Hurth,J 2/1; Cortner,K 3/3; Patzner,L 2/2; Whiteaker 2/0; Yoho 2/2. Pitches/strikes: Cutts,B 44/23; Edmonson,C

42/26; Pruitt,J 14/8; Hurth,J 6/1; Cortner,K 18/13; Patzner,L 36/20; Gilley,C 21/13; Manase 5/3; Risedorph 24/13;

Seiler 21/11; Whiteaker 10/6; Phillips, E. 20/8; Decker-Petty 15/9; Levy 17/12; Foley 20/11; Yoho 22/10; Kraft

12/8; Vega 7/6.

Umpires - HP: Brandon Cooper  1B: Kevin Conder  2B: Scott Inman  3B: Timothy Catton

Start: 5 p.m.   Time: 3:28   Attendance: 1218

Weather: 53 deg Overcast 13mph to CF

Pruitt,J faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Hurth,J faced 2 batters in the 7th.


